Fastest Times

Name
Male Morton, Mike
Female Howard, Liza

Male Master Morton, Mike
Female Master Howard, Liza

UMSTEAD 50/100 MILE ENDURANCE RUN
Different Courses Not Yet Taken Into Account

Age
40
42
40
42

Time
13:11:40
15:07:30
13:11:40
15:07:30
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Year
2012
2014
2012
2014

Fin Pos

N == N =



Most Finishes

Finishes
Male (18)
Male (17)
Female (17)
Male (16)
Male (14)
Male (13)
Male (11)
Female (11)
Female (11)
Male (11)
Male (10)
Male (10)
Male (10)
Male (10)
Female (10)
Female (10)
Male (9)
Female (9)
Male (8)
Male (8)
Female (8)
Male (8)

Name

Sprouse, Tom
Lefferts, Peter C
Mason, Louise
Smith, Mike
Gentry, Bill
Morton, Alex
Calabria, Robert D
Fromm, Anita Marie
Nguyen, Yen
Swendsen, Vincent
Arbona, Serge
Davis, Ill, Frederick
Dummar, Fred
Murolo, Fred
Rozanski, Susan
Sergeant, Kimberle
Fiorito, Mike
Massie, Tammy
Gray, Rick

Moore, James E
Murphy, Meredith
Murray, Jay

UMSTEAD 50/100 MILE ENDURANCE RUN
Different Courses Not Yet Taken Into Account

Min Time
22:45:15
23:11:25
26:51:32
20:54:52
21:57:52
24:46:25
23:20:58
21:49:51
26:30:46
22:31:00
14:09:16
23:20:52
20:24:44
22:28:23
26:47:57
26:02:33
15:49:10
24:58:49
20:44:07
26:15:14
27:04:50
21:21:20

Max Time
28:50:28
29:50:57
29:48:51
25:41:28
28:25:53
28:43:39
29:29:54
29:21:11
29:30:54
29:09:46
18:46:31
29:16:39
26:45:54
27:57:44
29:42:02
29:53:24
18:56:56
29:36:16
24:35:50
29:02:05
29:34:12
25:40:32
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Min Pos
9
11
10
19
17
17
22
26
35
11
1
18
11
27
16
28
1
82
12
22
62
28

Max Pos
137
159
148
71
130
137
144
148
152
149
20
93
108
121
133
154

148
73
93

157
91



Most Wins

Male (4)

Male (4)

Female (3)

Name

Fiorito, Mike
Fiorito, Mike
Fiorito, Mike
Fiorito, Mike
Arbona, Serge
Arbona, Serge
Arbona, Serge
Arbona, Serge
Gardner, Connie
Gardner, Connie
Gardner, Connie

Slowest Winning Times

Male
Male
Female

Name

Newnam, Tom
Norwood, Blake
Wunsch, Shelly

Youngest Finishers

Male
Female

Name
Barnett, Billy
Shelton, Jenn

Oldest Finishers

Male
Male
Female

Name

Goldman, Aaron
Sprouse, Tom
Macklow, Barbara

UMSTEAD 50/100 MILE ENDURANCE RUN
Different Courses Not Yet Taken Into Account

Age Time Year Fin Pos

28 18:47:35 1995 1

29 15:49:10 1996 1

30 16:47:04 1997 1

34 18:08:06 2001 1

37 14:42:29 2002 1

40 15:26:28 2005 1

42 15:21:09 2007 1

43 15:53:09 2008 1

38 17:21:38 2002 6

41 18:09:27 2005 2

42 17:13:15 2006 2
Age Time Year Fin Pos

49 22:21:12 1994 1

47 22:21:12 1994 1

32 24:38:26 1996 15
Age Time Year Fin Pos

19 20:20:27 2004 8

20 19:11:33 2004 4
Age Time Year Fin Pos

74 28:28:21 2006 81

74 28:50:28 2016 137

74 29:46:11 2009 130
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Closest 1-2 Finish
Category/Time Name

Female Perry, Jill
00:03:07 Whorton, Kris
Male James, Dave
00:20:57 Kulak, Joe

UMSTEAD 50/100 MILE ENDURANCE RUN
Different Courses Not Yet Taken Into Account

Age
38
43
31
41

Time
16:02:27
16:05:34
15:05:10
15:26:07
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Year
2009
2009
2009
2009

Fin Pos

N = B~ W



UMSTEAD 50/100 MILE ENDURANCE RUN
Different Courses Not Yet Taken Into Account

Starters / Finishers
Finished 50 or Starters / Finishers Starters / Finishers Starters / Finishers Starters / Finishers Starters / Finishers Starters / Finishers

100 Miles Male Female Total Male Rate Female Rate Total Rate
1994 2/2 0/0 2/2 100% 0% 100%
1995 34 /27 5/5 39/32 79% 100% 82%
1996 69/ 65 8/7 77172 94% 88% 94%
1997 90/ 83 18/16 108 /99 92% 89% 92%
1998 104 / 95 25/ 21 129 /116 91% 84% 90%
1999 128 /122 24 /23 152 / 145 95% 96% 95%
2000 136 /121 31/26 167 / 147 89% 84% 88%
2001 137 /1117 33/31 170/ 148 85% 94% 87%
2002 155 /141 44/ 39 199 /180 91% 89% 90%
2003 146 / 137 36/ 31 182 /168 94% 86% 92%
2004 155/146 45/ 44 200/ 190 94% 98% 95%
2005 169 /154 46 / 43 215/197 91% 93% 92%
2006 154 /144 52/ 47 206/ 191 94% 90% 93%
2007 165/ 154 62/ 61 2271215 93% 98% 95%
2008 166 / 158 68 /62 234/ 220 95% 91% 94%
2009 181 /177 67 / 64 248 | 241 98% 96% 97%
2010 168 /163 83/79 251/ 242 97% 95% 96%
2011 163 /160 88 /86 251/ 246 98% 98% 98%
2012 163 /157 88 /84 251/ 241 96% 95% 96%
2013 186 / 181 77177 263 / 258 97% 100% 98%
2014 170/ 162 79/76 249/ 238 95% 96% 96%
2015 168 /162 90/ 85 258 | 247 96% 94% 96%
2016 142 /138 106 / 102 248/ 240 97% 96% 97%

Page 50of 8



UMSTEAD 50/100 MILE ENDURANCE RUN
Different Courses Not Yet Taken Into Account

Finished 100 Starters / Finishers Starters / Finishers Starters / Finishers Starters / Finishers Starters / Finishers Starters / Finishers

Miles Male Female Total Male Rate Female Rate Total Rate
1994 2/2 0/0 2/2 100% 0% 100%
1995 19/11 5/5 24 /16 58% 100% 67%
1996 50/ 34 5/4 55/38 68% 80% 69%
1997 60/ 31 10/5 70/ 36 52% 50% 51%
1998 68 /48 12/8 80/ 56 1% 67% 70%
1999 73 /43 15/7 88 /50 59% 47% 57%
2000 67 /43 14 /11 81/54 64% 79% 67%
2001 63 /32 19/10 82/42 51% 53% 51%
2002 95/ 61 24 /15 119 /76 64% 63% 64%
2003 92 /65 23/13 115/78 1% 57% 68%
2004 106/ 77 31/21 137 /98 73% 68% 72%
2005 104 / 68 27/19 131/87 65% 70% 66%
2006 104 /75 31/24 135/99 72% 7% 73%
2007 107 / 72 46/ 36 153 /108 67% 78% 71%
2008 113 /72 42/ 32 155 /104 64% 76% 67%
2009 127 /93 48/ 39 175/132 73% 81% 75%
2010 127 /98 56 /35 183 /133 7% 63% 73%
2011 122/ 95 67 /48 189 /143 78% 72% 76%
2012 129 / 96 70/ 54 199 /150 74% 7% 75%
2013 145/116 60 / 46 205/ 162 80% 7% 79%
2014 132/106 60 / 45 192 / 151 80% 75% 79%
2015 123/ 96 60 / 51 183 /147 78% 85% 80%
2016 113 /90 82 /66 195/ 156 80% 80% 80%
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UMSTEAD 50/100 MILE ENDURANCE RUN
Different Courses Not Yet Taken Into Account

Finished 50 Mil Finishers Finishers Finishers
Male Female Total
1995 16 0 16
1996 31 3 34
1997 52 11 63
1998 47 13 60
1999 79 16 95
2000 78 15 93
2001 85 21 106
2002 80 24 104
2003 72 18 90
2004 69 23 92
2005 86 24 110
2006 69 23 92
2007 82 25 107
2008 86 30 116
2009 84 25 109
2010 65 44 109
2011 65 38 103
2012 61 30 91
2013 65 31 96
2014 56 31 87
2015 66 34 100
2016 48 36 84
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UMSTEAD 50/100 MILE ENDURANCE RUN
Different Courses Not Yet Taken Into Account

Finished >50 Finishers Finishers Finishers
And <100 Miles Male Female Total
1995 8 0 8
1996 16 1 17
1997 29 5 34
1998 20 4 24
1999 30 8 38
2000 24 3 27
2001 31 9 40
2002 34 9 43
2003 27 10 37
2004 29 10 39
2005 36 8 44
2006 29 7 36
2007 35 10 45
2008 41 10 51
2009 34 9 43
2010 29 21 50
2011 27 19 46
2012 33 16 49
2013 29 14 43
2014 26 15 41
2015 27 9 36
2016 23 16 39

Page 8 of 8



